
Pokhara Metropolitan City 
  Office of the Municipal Executive 

New Road, Pokhara 
Gandaki Province 

Invitation for Bids 

 

IFB No: 58/PMC/075-76 

Date of publication: 28
th

 April, 2019 (2076/1/15) 
1. Pokhara Metropolitan city, Pokhara invites e-bids for the upgrading of following road project under National 

Competitive Bidding procedures. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the Pokhara Metropolitan city, Pokhara 

[Telephone: 061-521105, Fax: 061-520600, email:pokharalekhnathmun@gmail.com].Or mayvisit PPMO website 

:www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

2. The followings are the key dates, deadlines and dates: 

 Last date of bid Submission: Within 12:00 Noon of May 14th, 2019 for SQ and May 29th May for Bid 

 Bid opening date: At 13:00 PM, May 14th, 2019 for SQ and May 29th for Bid 

 Cost of bidding document: NRs 3000.00 for bid and NRs 1000 .00 for SQ 

 Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: RastriyaBanijya Bank, Prithvichowk, Pokhara 

Name of Office: PokharaMetropolitan city, Pokhara   

Office Account no 3020304018106 

 For Cash Deposit of bid security, the following is the account detail: 

Name of the Bank: RastriyaBanijya Bank, Prithvichowk, Pokhara 

Name of Office: PokharaMetropolitan city, Pokhara   

Office (revenue)Account no 30303007106  

 Validity of bid: 45 days for SQ and 90 days after bid opening for bids  

 Validity of bid security: 75 days for SQ and 120 days after bid opening for bids 

3. If the last date of purchasing or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered 

as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date 

of bid submission. 

S. 

No

. 

Contract ID No. Name of Project 

Cost Estimate 

(Excluding VAT ) 

NRs. 

Bid Security 

Amount, NRs 

1 149/PMC/NCB/W/075-76 Construction of Footpath and Resealing Work of 

V.C.Marga ,PMC-03 

5,079,564.05 

 

148,000.00 

 

2 150/PMC/NCB/W/075-76 Construction of Culvert and drain at palikhe 

Chowk,PMC-03 
26,04,111.15 

      77,000.00 

 

3 151/PMC/SQ/W/075-76 Resealing  and Patch up works at  Guthi bari 

tole,PMC-03 
5,94,131.62 

 

       17500.00 

 

4 152/PMC/SQ/W/075-76 
Resealing Works at Kanya marga ,PMc-03 1471187.23 

37000.00 

 

5 153/PMC/SQ/W/075-76 Extension of room on top floor ,painting and 

repair and maintainence works of maghtjana 

health post ,PMC-28 

8,12,599.86 

 
24000.00 

6 154/PMC/SQ/W/075-76 COnstruction of Shishuwa Aayurebed Hospital 

,PMC-30 
603349.32 

 

17500.00 

 

7 155/PMC/SQ/W/075-76 
Upgrading of  Basundra Marga ,PMC-06 

603,063.12 

 

17500.00 

 

8 156//PMC/SQ/W/075-76 Upgrading of  Ambot ghat kriyaputri bawan jane 

batoo, ,PMC-06 
603,186.64 

 

17500.00 

 

9 157//PMC/SQ/W/075-76 Constrcution of Saraswati Devi Ko mandir ,PMC-

07 
791854.31 24000.00 

10 158//PMC/SQ/W/075-76 Constrcution of Archale Swasthya Chauki 

Repairment Work ,PMC-27 

1082865.93 

 
32000.00 

11. 159/PMC/NCB/W/075-76 Cosntruction of Culvert Over Bulaudi Khola & 

Firke Khola near bhattari poultery ,PMC-06,07 

    4,752,026.88  

 
138000.00 

12. 160/PMC/NCB/W/075-76 Resealing Works at From Saraswati Pravi -Ward 

office ,PMC-12 
3100461.79 

 

88000.00 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

